LES RESULTATS DU COMITE

UV3 TEC (SHIAI)
18.01.2026

Epreuves
ﬂ CADETS FCM v
v #10pts) AMRAOUI Sophia (78, IDF) US MARLY LE ROl
v/ (+optsy BEVAN Maud (78, IDF) JUDO CLUB DE BEYNES
v/ +10pts) FRAISSE Louisa (78, IDF) JUDO CLUB VAUX
v/ (+opts) GALET LAVALLEE Melodie (78, IDF) U S VERNEUIL S SEINE
v/ (+0pts) GUILLOU Garance (78, IDF) RACING CLUB ST GERMAIN
v/ 10pts) KOTAKIS CONAN Elora (78, IDF) U S MARLY LE ROI
v/ (+10pts) LETEURTRE Isaure (78, IDF) LES MUREAUX SPORT JUDO
v/ (30pts) MBOHOU KUINDJEU Kenzie (78, IDF) LES MUREAUX SPORT JUDO
v (+30pts) MODESTE PATOUX Eleanore (78, IDF) JUDO CLUB BRETECHOIS
v/ (+30pts) MULENDA Priscille (78, IDF) JUDO CLUB VAUX
v/ (+opts) NOGUEIRA Laure (78, IDF) US MAISONS LAFFITTE SECT JUDO
v/ +30pts) SAKHI Nadia (78, IDF) AUBERGENVILLE JJ CLUB
ﬂ JUNIORS-SENIORS F -40a 1D -
v/ (+30pts) BALLAST Emilie (78, IDF) JUDO CLUB DE VILLEPREUX
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(+7 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+50 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+7 pts)

CAILLAUD Marie (78, IDF)
CARRION TORNERO Maria (78, IDF)
DAFY MAMY Gabrielle (78, IDF)
GOMIS Naomie (78, IDF)

RAVET Lise (78, IDF)

SAKHI Touda (78, IDF)

TOUTAIN Amelie (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS F -40a CM
FATHI Myriam (78, IDF)
FUMO Coline (78, IDF)
HOLLEVILLE Lauranne (78, IDF)
JACQUEMET Olivia (78, IDF)
MARTINEZ FRANCISCO Maryam (78, IDF)
NIQUELETTO Andriana (78, IDF)
PROTAT Ambre (78, IDF)
QUEVAL Enais (78, IDF)

VASSEUR Chloe (78, IDF)

R1-F-CM
BULTEAU Delphine (78, IDF)
COMBES Celine (78, IDF)
FOURCADE Romane (78, IDF)
JEAN-PIERRE Lea (78, IDF)
JOUBERT Melie (78, IDF)

STEPHENSON Malalatiana (78, IDF )

R2-F-CM

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

STE ARTS MART. CHATOU (SAMC)

AUBERGENVILLE JJ CLUB

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB

ALLIANCE JUDO PAYS HOUDANAIS

AUBERGENVILLE JJ CLUB

JUDO CLUB BRETECHOIS

LES MUREAUX SPORT JUDO

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

ALLIANCE JUDO PAYS HOUDANAIS

STADE ST GERMANOIS JC

CO SARTROUVILLE JUDO

MPT JUZIERS

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

U S VERNEUIL S SEINE

CO SARTROUVILLE JUDO

AUBERGENVILLE JJ CLUB

US VESINET

CO SARTROUVILLE JUDO

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB



v

v

<
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(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+50 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

DANSEUX Solene (78, IDF)

R4 -F-CM

MICHAUT Cecile (78, IDF)

RS - F-1D1

REMINIAC Katarina (78, IDF)

CADETS M 1D
CIL Berkay (78, IDF)
CZECH Remi (78, IDF)

SOUBIROU Martin (78, IDF)

CADETS MCM
BARTOUT Antoine (78, IDF)
BENMESSAOUD Lyes (78, IDF)
BENNOUNA Hamza (78, IDF)
BERTHE Erwan (78, IDF)
BOUIKENE BAHI AMAR Marouan (78, IDF)
BUSSERET Raphael (78, IDF)
CARON Arnaud (78, IDF)
CAVALLARO Augustin (78, IDF)
CELLERIER BOURCIER Martin (78, IDF)
CHARAFA Medhi (78, IDF)
COLLOT Josselin (78, IDF)
DE PASSOS Manuel (78, IDF)
DELAUNAY Gaetan (78, IDF)

DELEAU Alban (78, IDF )

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

STADE ST GERMANOIS JC

A.C.1.S CARRIERES S/POISSY

BUSHIDO CLUB DE TRAPPES

US ST ARNOULT

JUDO CLUB MAULE

A S M B MONTIGNY

BUDO CLUB ELANCOURT

U S VERNEUIL S SEINE

JUDO CLUB MAULE

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB

JUDO CLUB VAUX

US MAISONS LAFFITTE SECT JUDO

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

JUDO CLUB BRETECHOIS

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

U S VERNEUIL S SEINE

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

A.C.1.S CARRIERES S/POISSY
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(+7 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+37 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+10 pts)

DEMARS Yvan (78, IDF)

DEPAUX Nathan (78, IDF)
DESCHAMPS Jossua (78, IDF)
DIALO Alexis (78, IDF)
DIANCOURT Arnaud (78, IDF)

EL GARAH Ismael (78, IDF)

FRADE GUERINEAU Nathanael (78, IDF)
FRANCO Timeo (78, IDF)
GODERDZISHVILI Nicoloz (78, IDF)
GOMEZ Noel (78, IDF)

GONZALES Victor (78, IDF)
JACQUOT Axel (78, IDF)

JARRIER Thomas (78, IDF)
JOSEPH ANGELIQUE Evan (78, IDF)
KASHTANOV Antoine (78, IDF)
KERMAGORET Paul (78, IDF)
LARDE Gabin (78, IDF)

LEFAIT VANTREPOL Corentin (78, IDF)
LEJEUNE Gregory (78, IDF)
LESAGE Gaspard (78, IDF)

LEVRAT Louis (78, IDF)

LIANG Paul (78, IDF)

MATTEI Theo (78, IDF)

MERCIER Adrien (78, IDF)

MESQAH llyes (78, IDF)

MOREL Jules (78, IDF )

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

ALLIANCE JUDO PAYS HOUDANAIS

U S MARLY LE ROI

MPT JUZIERS

JUDO CLUB DE VILLEPREUX

US ST ARNOULT

JUDO CLUB DE VILLEPREUX

CO SARTROUVILLE JUDO

BUDO CLUB ELANCOURT

U S MARLY LE ROI

STADE ST GERMANOIS JC

JUDO CLUB DE VILLEPREUX

A S M B MONTIGNY

RACING CLUB ST GERMAIN

ALLIANCE JUDO PAYS HOUDANAIS

JUDO CLUB MAULE

ARTS MRTX JOUY EN JOSAS

US ST ARNOULT

U.S.M. GAMBAIS

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

JUDO CLUB CELLOIS

A S M B MONTIGNY

U S MARLY LE ROI

BUDO CLUB ELANCOURT

MPT JUZIERS
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(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+24 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

OU Mathis (78, IDF)

PELAGE Ronald (78, IDF)
PERNIGO Lorenzo (78, IDF)
PHAM Alexandre (78, IDF)
PLANCHON Liam (78, IDF)
PLANTE Romain (78, IDF)
PROUST Basile (78, IDF)
QUERAN Yoann (78, IDF )
RAULT TIMON Marius (78, IDF)
REVEYRAND Baptiste (78, IDF)

REY CENEVAS Benjamin (78, IDF)

ROBERT Leo (78, IDF)

SANOGO Moussa (78, IDF)
SILAGHI Dantes Narcis (78, IDF)

SOLIRENE PREZIOSO Marco (78, IDF)

TAHRI Adam (78, IDF)

TRANCHANT Hugo (78, IDF)

VILLEGAS Ruben (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M +40a 1D
BOUILLET Christophe (78, IDF)
GROUSSOL Benjamin (78, IDF)
NGUYEN TRONG Luong (78, IDF)
SCHNEIDER Mikael (78, IDF)

ZASEPA Tadeusz (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M +40a 2D

JUDO CLUB DE VILLEPREUX

BUDO CLUB ORGEVAL

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

JUDO CLUB MAULE

A SM B MONTIGNY

A SM B MONTIGNY

RACING CLUB ST GERMAIN

JUDO CLUB DE VILLEPREUX

BUSHIDO CLUB DE TRAPPES

U S MARLY LE ROI

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

RACING CLUB ST GERMAIN

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

U S VERNEUIL S SEINE

JJJ CLUB DE POISSY

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB

US ST ARNOULT

US M CLAYES BOIS

JUDO CLUB CELLOIS

JUDO CLUB DE BEYNES

STADE ST GERMANOIS JC



v

v
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(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+14 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+50 pts)

(+0 pts)

GEORGET Brice (78, IDF)

VENAILLE Vincent (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M +40a 3D

BOILET Stephane (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M +40a CM
ABRANTES Nil (78, IDF)
BARBE Nicolas (78, IDF)
DABANCOURT Antoine (78, IDF)
DEMARS Sebastien (78, IDF)
LEBOUCHE Sylvain (78, IDF)
OYERINDE Ayotunde (78, IDF)

SELVA Alexis (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M -40a 1D
FIRMIN Gabriel (78, IDF)
FLERET Regis (78, IDF)
HERAUD Tristan (78, IDF)
HUBERT Baptiste (78, IDF)
JOLY EL AHL Quentin (78, IDF)
LE BARS Baptiste (78, IDF)
LE FOLL Louis (78, IDF)
MOREL Axel (78, IDF)
NUNES Francisco (78, IDF)
POUILLARD Pierre Baptiste (78, IDF)
ROSTAING Louis (78, IDF)

ROUX Victor (78, IDF)

A.C.1.S CARRIERES S/POISSY

ARTS MRTX JOUY EN JOSAS

BUDO CLUB ELANCOURT

US M VIROFLAY

JUDO CLUB VAUX

JUDO CLUB CELLOIS

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

JUDO CLUB VAUX

ALLIANCE JUDO PAYS HOUDANAIS

CO SARTROUVILLE JUDO

US M VIROFLAY

A.C.1.S CARRIERES S/POISSY

STE ARTS MART. CHATOU (SAMC)

JUDO CLUB CELLOIS

US M VIROFLAY

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

USC JUDO SHIN

ISSOU JUDO

STADE ST GERMANOIS JC

US M VIROFLAY

US ST ARNOULT

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB
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(+27 pts)

(+50 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+44 pts)

(+37 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+27 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+37 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+37 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

TEIXEIRA FARIA Raoul (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M -40a 2D

GAMBIEZ Thibault (78, IDF)
PETRETO Andrea (78, IDF)

ROCANCOURT Alexandre (78, IDF)

JUNIORS-SENIORS M -40a CM

AYMER Gabriel (78, IDF)

BELASELE Amine (78, IDF)

BERNARDINO Filipe (78, IDF)

BOTONDO KUANZAMBI Meschac (78, IDF)
BRILHAC Axel (78, IDF)

CANALE Nicolas (78, IDF)

COURONNE Mael (78, IDF)

DE LA FAYOLLE DE MARS Edouard (78, IDF)
DONNEZ Rafael (78, IDF)

EBION Gabriel (78, IDF)

EL MOUHIT Mohamed Ottmane (78, IDF)
GHATTAS Maugan (78, IDF)

LANGLOIS Timeo (78, IDF)

LAVIGNE Esteban (78, IDF)

LEBARS Antonin (78, IDF)

LEFROY Jessy (78, IDF)

LELOUP Leo (78, IDF)

LEPESTEUR Adrien (78, IDF)

LOUIS SEIZE Renol (78, IDF)

AUBERGENVILLE JJ CLUB

STE ARTS MART. CHATOU (SAMC)

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB

STE ARTS MART. CHATOU (SAMC)

U S MARLY LE ROI

U S VERNEUIL S SEINE

JUDO CLUB CELLOIS

CO SARTROUVILLE JUDO

U.S.M. GAMBAIS

JCA S VILLENNES

AUBERGENVILLE JJ CLUB

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

J J CARRIERES

LES MUREAUX SPORT JUDO

BUSHIDO CLUB DE TRAPPES

JUDO CLUB MAULE

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

LE PERRAY-ST LEGER J.J. D.A.

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

LES MUREAUX SPORT JUDO

CLOCA ACHERES

JUDO CLUB MAULE

A.C.1.S CARRIERES S/POISSY
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(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+37 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+0 pts)

(+0 pts)

MASSON Theodore (78, IDF)
MAST Gregoire (78, IDF)
MBOHOU KUINDJEU Kenn (78, IDF)
MICHEL Thibault (78, IDF)
MILLET Leo (78, IDF)

MYARD Stanislas (78, IDF)
PREVOST Jacques (78, IDF)
RADEMAKERS Teo (78, IDF)
ROBILLARD Tristan (78, IDF)
SAHLI llyass (78, IDF)

SAVANE Bakary (78, IDF)
TOURRES Remi (78, IDF)
VERLINDE Guilann (78, IDF)
VILDEUIL Fabien Julio (78, IDF)

VINCENT--FROMENTIN Theo (78, IDF)

R10 - M CMVET

LAREQUIE Stephane (78, IDF)

R11-M-1D

MEMMI Fethy (78, IDF)

R3-M - +2D
DAL ZUFFO Livio (78, IDF)
DELAHAYE Adrien (78, IDF)
DEPAUX Julien (78, IDF)
HUSSON Xavier (78, IDF)

MAKOSSO Alain-Dominique (78, IDF)

STE ARTS MART. CHATOU (SAMC)

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

LES MUREAUX SPORT JUDO

GUYANCOURT JUDO CLUB

US ST ARNOULT

US MAISONS LAFFITTE SECT JUDO

US MAISONS LAFFITTE SECT JUDO

JUDO CLUB CELLOIS

J CASVILLENNES

A.C.1.S CARRIERES S/POISSY

ARTS MRTX JOUY EN JOSAS

USC JUDO SHIN

MPT JUZIERS

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

BUDO CLUB ELANCOURT

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

JUDO CLUB MAULE

US M VIROFLAY

AGIOT MAUREPAS JUDO 78

ARTS MRTX JOUY EN JOSAS

BUDO CLUB ELANCOURT



v

v

v

R6 - M - CMCAD
+10pts) METELLUS Toussaint (78, IDF)

+opts) SAYEGH Adrien (78, IDF)

R7 - M - 1DJUN

+10pts) MAINARDIS Antoine (78, IDF)

R9 - M - CMJUN

+10pts) LASSALLE Timothee (78, IDF)

BUDO CLUB ORGEVAL

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

J. JU-JITSU KARATE VERSAILLES

JUDO CHESNAY ROCQUENCOURT



